

Raja Bahadur International Ltd.

Regd. & Corporate Office :
Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Mumbai - 400 001, INDIA.
Phone : 022-22654278 Fax : 022-22655210
E-mail : rajabahadur@gmail.com
Website : www.rajabahadur.com
CIN : L17120MH1926PLC001273



Date: November 15, 2024

To
The Deputy Manager
(Listing - CRD)
BSE Limited
PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip code: 503127

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the newspaper clippings regarding publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published in Financial Express (English) & Parsuram Samachar (Marathi) on November 15, 2024 are enclosed.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For **RAJA BAHADUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED**

Akash Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As aforesaid

B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED

CIN : L31300DL2008PLC179414

Regd. Office: 7A/39, WEA Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

Website: www.bcpowercontrols.com, E-mail : info@bonlongroup.com, Tel: 011-47532792-95, Fax: 011-47532798

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Half Year ended	Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,643.37	2,037.49	3,449.12	5,680.86	6,319.32	9,526.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.48	60.16	227.74	99.64	366.71	95.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.48	60.16	227.74	99.64	366.71	95.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.50	45.02	170.42	74.52	274.42	71.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.50	45.02	170.42	74.52	274.42	71.67
6	Equity Share Capital	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,396.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)						2744.33
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 02/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	0.04	0.06	0.24	0.11	0.39	0.10
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	0.04	0.06	0.24	0.11	0.39	0.10

Notes : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results published on Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bcpowercontrols.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED
Sd/-
CHANDER SHEKHAR JAIN
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN -08639491

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14.11.2024

Raja Bahadur International Ltd



Regd Office: 3rd Floor, Hamam House, Ambalal Doshi Marg, Fort, Mumbai-400001.
Tel: 022-22654278, Fax: 022- 22655210, Email : investor@rajabahadur.com / rajabahadur@gmail.com,
Website : www.rajabahadur.com CIN - L17120MH1926PLC001273

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-24 Un-Audited	30-06-24 Un-Audited	30-09-23 Un-Audited	30-09-24 Un-Audited	30-09-23 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	720.13	768.19	519.67	1488.32	980.99	2307.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(104.15)	59.95	(42.31)	(44.22)	(190.37)	162.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(104.15)	59.95	(42.31)	(44.22)	(190.37)	162.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(104.07)	(167.61)	(24.09)	(271.72)	(138.36)	123.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(103.18)	(166.01)	(28.20)	(269.23)	(144.50)	115.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance Sheet	-	(373.15)		(476.37)		(207.14)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic:	(41.27)	(66.40)	(11.28)	(107.69)	(57.80)	46.37
	Diluted:	(41.27)	(66.40)	(11.28)	(107.69)	(57.80)	46.37

Key Financial Highlights Of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-24 Un-Audited	30-06-24 Un-Audited	30-09-23 Un-Audited	30-09-24 Un-Audited	30-09-23 Un-Audited	31-03-24 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	720.12	767.39	519.66	1,487.51	980.98	2,301.34
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(103.27)	61.73	(37.66)	(41.54)	(181.96)	165.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103.27)	61.73	(37.66)	(41.54)	(181.96)	165.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(55.92)	(166.49)	(21.12)	(222.40)	(131.82)	125.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)	(55.03)	(164.89)	(25.23)	(219.91)	(137.96)	117.80

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30 September 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rajabahadur.com
b. The impact on Net Profit / (Loss), total comprehensive income or any other relevant (financial items) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Raja Bahadur International Ltd.
Shridhar Pittie
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00562400

Place: Mumbai
Date : 14th November 2024

JHARKHAND ROAD PROJECTS IMPLEMENTATION COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office : 443/A, Road No 5, Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002. http://www.itnindia.com/IRPCL-SPV.aspx
CIN:- U45200JH2009PLC013693

Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	7,711	7,652	7,956	15,363	18,788	35,064
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61)	1,523	(52)	1,462	613	(8,677)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61)	1,523	(52)	1,462	613	(8,677)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(61)	1,523	(52)	1,462	613	(8,677)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(61)	1,523	(52)	1,462	613	(8,677)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950	25,950
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(50,916)	(50,856)	(43,087)	(50,916)	(43,087)	(52,378)
8 Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Net worth	(24,966)	(24,906)	(17,137)	(24,966)	(17,137)	(26,428)
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	179,576	177,132	169,961	179,576	169,961	174,725
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	(7.19)	(7.11)	(9.92)	(7.19)	(9.92)	(6.61)
13 Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*Not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0*	0.06*	(0.02)*	0.56*	0.24*	(3.34)
(b) Diluted	0*	0.06*	(0.02)*	0.56*	0.24*	(3.34)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	11,409	11,409	11,409	11,409	11,409	11,409
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	-	-	0.56	-	0.56	1.60
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	-	-	1.95	-	1.88	1.88

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financials results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - www.nseindia.com and the Company's - www.itnindia.com/IRPCL-SPV.aspx
2 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website - www.itnindia.com/IRPCL-SPV.aspx
3 The above results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
4 The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2024 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Danny Samuel
Director
DIN: 02348138

Place: Delhi
Date: November 14, 2024



Diversity, Equity & Inclusion

(A diverse, equitable & inclusive workforce will be at the core of all of Godrej Industries Group's future success stories)



Godrej Industries Limited

CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781

Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079.

Tel : 022- 25188010 / 20 / 30; Fax : 022- 25188066

website : www.godrejindustries.com, Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Total Income from Operations	4,804.96	4,247.93	3,937.61	9,052.89	8,443.27	16,600.62
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees	303.15	811.90	162.36	1,115.04	403.47	1,017.72
Net Profit after Tax	488.86	640.86	164.50	1,129.71	455.91	595.16
Net Profit After Tax attributable to the owners of the Company	287.62	322.49	87.30	610.10	265.36	59.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	328.09	316.71	99.53	644.79	255.73	29.77
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹. 1 per share)	33.68	33.67	33.67	33.68	33.67	33.67
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						7,967.64
Net worth	8,491.22	8,309.81	8,224.11	8,491.22	8,224.11	8,001.31
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.73	1.61	1.33	1.73	1.33	1.47
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.70	3.14	0.65	1.29	1.33	2.27
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.32	3.67	1.89	2.96	1.33	2.27
Earnings per share (In ₹.) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	8.54	9.58	2.59	18.12	7.88	1.78
(b) Diluted	8.54	9.57	2.59	18.11	7.88	1.78

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

(Amounts in ₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	1,075.46	986.45	818.87	2,061.91	1,586.51	3,017.72
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	152.52	105.26	(6.11)	257.79	(33.99)	(202.52)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	152.52	105.26	(6.11)	257.79	(33.99)	(202.52)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	152.39	105.13	(6.51)	257.54	(34.80)	(203.02)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.68	33.67	33.67	33.68	33.67	33.67
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,741.88	1,588.63	1,517.95	1,741.88	1,517.95	1,482.44
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	927.41	928.29	925.14	927.41	925.14	925.14
Net worth	1,775.56	1,622.31	1,682.86	1,775.56	1,682.86	1,516.11
Outstanding Net Debt	8,234.74	7,640.95	6,304.79	8,234.74	6,304.79	7,240.94
Debt/Equity Ratio	4.64	4.71	4.09	4.64	4.09	4.78
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.56	1.35	0.28	0.54	0.80	0.77
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.03	1.77	1.13	1.91	1.04	0.79
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	4.53	3.13	(0.18)	7.66	(1.01)	(6.02)
Diluted EPS	4.53	3.13	(0.18)	7.65	(1.01)	(6.01)

Notes:

- The above Statement of unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 13, 2024. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion vide their review reports thereon.
- Subsequent to the quarter ended September 30, 2024, the Company has signed a Business Transfer Agreement with Savannah Surfactants Limited for acquiring their Food Additives and Emulsifier business for consideration upto ₹. 75.80 crore. This will help the Chemical Business of the Company expand its product offerings to Food & Beverages industry.
- Pursuant to the Finance Bill, 2024 as passed by the Lok Sabha on August 7, 2024, the applicable Long Term Capital Gains Tax on capital assets sold after July 23, 2024 has been amended to 14.30% from 22.88% (including applicable surcharge and cess). Consequently, the Group wherever applicable has remeasured its relevant deferred tax liabilities, and the resulting net credit of ₹.86.03 crore has been recognized under the head of Deferred Tax Expense during the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2024.

By Order of the Board
For Godrej Industries Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 13, 2024

Vishal Sharma
Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer (Chemicals)
DIN: 00085416



